

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Main 801.532.1234 Fax 801.536.6111

A Professional Law Corporation William J. Evans Attorney at Law Direct 801.536.6817 WEvans@parsonsbehle.com

December 1, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Re: Supplemental Exhibit 3 and 4 In the Matter of the Joint Application of TeleQualtiy Communications, Inc. and Education Networks of America, Inc. for Indirect Transfer of Control - Docket No. 17-2500-01

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for filing with the Utah Public Service Commission in the above-referenced docket are the following Supplemental Exhibits 3 and 4:

<u>Supplemental Exhibit 3:</u> Notice of Approval of the Application of TeleQualtiy Communications, Inc. and Education Networks of America, Inc. for an Amendment of a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority, issued by the Public Utility Commission of Texas on November 29, 2017.

<u>Supplemental Exhibit 4:</u> Recommended Decision of the Public Service Commission of West Virginia, to consent to a transfer of control as set forth in the Joint Petition for Consent and Approval for an Indirect Change of Control of TeleQuality Communications, Inc. to Education Networks of America, Inc., dated November 29, 2017.

If you have any questions about this filing, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER E.C.

William J. Evans Counsel for Joint Applicants

WJE/cg

Cc (w/enclosures): Service list in Docket 17-2500-01